
Notice of Meeting

PERSONNEL BOARD

Thursday, 6 December 2018 - 10:30 am
Ground Floor Committee Room 1 (BTH / GFCR1), Town Hall, Barking

A pre-meeting will take place at 10.00 a.m.
(this meeting is for Councillors only)

Members: Cllr Simon Bremner (Chair); Cllr Jane Jones and Cllr Emily Rodwell

Date of publication: 22 November 2018 Chris Naylor
Chief Executive

Contact Officer: David Symonds
Tel. 020 8227 2638

E-mail: david.symonds@lbbd.gov.uk

AGENDA
1. Apologies for Absence  

2. Declaration of Members' Interests  

In accordance with the Council’s Constitution, Members are asked to declare any 
interest they may have in any matter which is to be considered at this meeting.

3. To consider whether it would be appropriate to pass a resolution to exclude 
the public and press from the remainder of the meeting due to the nature of 
the business to be transacted.  

Private Business

The public and press have a legal right to attend Council meetings such as the 
Personnel Board, except where business is confidential or certain other sensitive 
information is to be discussed.  The following items are in the private part of the 
agenda as they relate to individual members of staff which is exempt from 
publication under paragraph 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A of the Local 
Government Act 1972 (as amended).

Appeals 

4. Appeal against dismissal - Case 1 (Pages 5 - 115) 



5. Appeal against dismissal - Case 2 (Pages 117 - 223) 

6. Appeal against dismissal - Case 3 (Pages 225 - 331) 

7. Any other confidential or exempt items which the Chair decides are urgent  



Document is Restricted

Page 1

Agenda Annex



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 3



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 5

AGENDA ITEM 4
By virtue of paragraph(s) 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 11

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 13

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 99

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 101

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 111

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 113

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 115

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 117

AGENDA ITEM 5
By virtue of paragraph(s) 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 121

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 123

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 205

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 211

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 219

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 221

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 223

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 225

AGENDA ITEM 6
By virtue of paragraph(s) 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 229

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 231

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 317

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 319

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 323

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 327

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 329

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 331

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank


	Agenda
	 Appeals
	Members Notes template

	4 Appeal against dismissal - Case 1
	Index of Documents
	Appendix A - Full Disciplinary Hearing pack 17.9.18
	Appendix B - Hearing outcome letter 2.10.18
	Appendix C - Disciplinary Hearing notes - 27.09_
	Appendix D
	Appendix E - Appeal acknowledgement letter 15.10.18
	Appendix F - Prior notifiction OF PB letter 13.11.18

	5 Appeal against dismissal - Case 2
	Index of Documents 8.18
	Appendix A - Full Diciplinary Hearing Pack 17.11.18
	Appendix B- Hearing Outcome letter 2.10.18
	Appendix C -  Formal Disciplinary Hearing notes - 27.09.18
	Appendix D - Appeal 15.10.18
	Appendix E -  Appeal Acknowledgment 16.10.18
	Appendix F - PB prior notifiction letter 13.11.18

	6 Appeal against dismissal - Case 3
	Index of Documents 8.18
	Appendix A - Full Disciplinary Hearing Pack 17.9.18
	Appendix B- Reconvened letter confirmation 3.10.18
	Appendix C - Hearing Outcome Letter 15.10.18
	Appendix D - Disciplinary Hearing Notes - 11.10.2018
	Appendix E - Appeal email 28.10.18
	Appendix F - Appeal acknowledgement letter 2.11.18
	Appendix G - PB prior notifiction letter 13.11.18




Minutes of the meeting


MINUTES OF
PERSONNEL BOARD

Thursday, 6 December 2018
(10:30 am - 2:20 pm)

Present: Cllr Simon Bremner (Chair), Cllr Jane Jones and Cllr Emily Rodwell

10. Declaration of Members' Interests

There were no declarations of interest.

11. To consider whether it would be appropriate to pass a resolution to exclude 
the public and press from the remainder of the meeting due to the nature of 
the business to be transacted.

Agreed to exclude the public and press for the remainder of the meeting, as the 
business was confidential.

12. Appeal against dismissal - Case 1

The Managing Director, BD Management Services presented a report in respect of 
an appeal against dismissal from an employee of BD Management Services.

The Appellant and Trade Union representative were present and presented the 
Appellant’s appeal. 

The Board, having considered the officer report and representations from the 
Appellant and the Trade Union representative, agreed to dismiss the appeal 
against dismissal.

13. Appeal against dismissal - Case 2

The Managing Director, BD Management Services presented a report in respect of 
an appeal against dismissal from an employee of BD Management Services.

The Appellant and Trade Union representative were present and presented the 
Appellant’s appeal.  

The Board, having considered the officer report and representations from the 
Appellant and the Trade Union representative, agreed to dismiss the appeal.

14. Appeal against dismissal - Case 3

The Managing Director, BD Management Services presented a report in respect of 
an appeal against dismissal from an employee of BD Management Services

The Trade Union representative were present and presented the Appellant’s 



appeal.

The Board, having considered the officer report and representations from the 
Trade Union representative, agreed to dismiss the appeal.


